
15U AAA TIER 1 2023 PROVINCIALS SASKATOON 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

AUGUST 4-6 HOST SITE CONTACT CHRISTA PARENT 270-3316 administrator@baseballsaskatoon.com

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact Phone Email

TEAMS TO BE DETERMINED BY LEAGUE STANDINGS

15U AAA TIER 2 2023 PROVINCIALS

AUGUST 4-6 HOST SITE CONTACT  

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact Phone Email

TEAMS TO BE DETERMINED BY LEAGUE STANDINGS

15U AA TIER 1 2023 PROVINCIALS UNITY 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 14-16 HOST SITE CONTACT BRAYDEN BLANCHETTE (780) 205-2373 BRAYDEN.BLANCHETTE@CENOVUS.COM

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact Phone Email

Humboldt Dodgers 15U AA Tier 1 5 Brett Suchan (639)353-0217 bsuchan@gmail.com
Lumsden Cubs 15U AA Tier 1 5 Riley Ruhr (306)535-1887 rileyruhrrr@hotmail.com
Saskatoon A's 15U AA Tier 1 6 Darren Mitchell (306)717-9202 mitchellda1978@gmail.com
Saskatoon Blue Jay Dirt Bags 15U AA Tier 1 6 Bruce Vandenberg (306)371-8457 vandenbergb@sasktel.net
Saskatoon Braves 15U AA Tier 1 6 Brandon Bishop (306)292-6190 blbishy11@hotmail.com
Maidstone Lakers 15U AA Tier 1 7 Brett Harrison (306)893-2283 brett.harrison@nwsd.ca
Unity Cardinals 15U AA Tier 1 7 Regan L'Heureux (306)228-8405 regan.lheureux@baytexenergy.com
Prince Albert Royals 15U AA Tier 1 8 Graham McGregor (306)940-9680 ggwm24@gmail.com



15U AA TIER 2 2023 PROVINCIALS REGINA 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 14-16 HOST SITE CONTACT DWAYNE BIDYK 537-3498 ADMIN@BASEBALLREGINA.COM

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact Phone Email

Estevan Brewers 15U AA Tier 2 1 Karl Mckenzie (306)421-6482 karl.mckenzie@dnow.com
Regina Blue Jays 15U AA Tier 2 2 Lyle Bateman (306) 570-6026 lyle.cris@sasktel.net
Regina White Sox 15U AA Tier 2 2 Jason Foster (306)570-2749 jkf494949@gmail.com
Saskatoon Cardinals 15U AA Tier 2 6 Mike Mcphail (306)230-5387 mwmcphail@sasktel.net
Battlefords Beavers 15U AA Tier 2 7 Russel Iverson (306)441-6815 russell.iverson@sasktel.com
Macklin Lakers 15U AA Tier 2 7 Jason Russell (306)753-8073 jrussell@pcmals.com
NE Knights 15U AA Tier 2 8 Trevor Wiebe (306)921-4710 tlwiebe85@gmail.com
Tisdale Rangers 15U AA Tier 2 8 Curtis Bleile (306)873-1657 curtis.bleile@sasktel.net

15U AA TIER 3 2023 PROVINCIALS MOOSE JAW 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 14-16 HOST SITE CONTACT CHARLIE MEACHER 692-3387 MEACHER@SASKTEL.NET

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact Phone Email

Weyburn Beavers 15U AA Tier 3 1 Devin Furgason (306)891-6615 d_furgason@hotmail.com
White Butte Broncos 15U AA Tier 3 1 Jean-Guy Boudreau (306)519-3696 jboudreau@brandt.ca
Regina Expos 15U AA Tier 3 2 Matthew Vaughan (306)520-3474 matthew.vaughan3474@gmail.com
Moose Jaw Canucks 15U AA Tier 3 3 Randy LaRose (306) 631-9617 trlarose@sasktel.net
Esterhazy Cyclones 15U AA Tier 3 4 Chad Lussier (306)222-7116 lussier@csbp.ca
Eston Ramblers 15U AA Tier 3 7 Rob Myers (306)962-7476 rmyers@sasktel.net
Meadow Lake Sox 15U AA Tier 3 7 Francis Iron (306)829-7618 francisiron31@icloud.com
Nipawin Giants 15U AA Tier 3 8 Randall Kerluke (306)276-1653 rkerluke10@gmail.com



15U AA TIER 4 2023 PROVINCIALS MOOSOMIN 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 14-16 HOST SITE CONTACT KATE THOMPSON 434-0245 MOOSOMINMINORBALL1@GMAIL.COM

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact Phone Email

Moosomin Rangers 15U AA Tier 4 1 Shaun Setrum (306)434-8633 sms364@usask.ca
Redvers A's 15U AA Tier 4 1 Aydan Lawless (306)840-7760 oilcountry12@icloud.com
Langenburg Miners 15U AA Tier 4 4 James Moore (306)745-7178 jm.moore81@outlook.com
Sask Five Giants 15U AA Tier 4 5 Richard Pauls (306)281-7723 rgpauls07@gmail.com
Saskatoon Blue Jay River Bandits 15U AA Tier 4 6 Jennifer Salzsauler (306)612-3898 jennstevens21@hotmail.com
Saskatoon Braves Machine 15U AA Tier 4 6 Ken Heal (306)292-6020 kheal@sasktel.net
Battlefords Beavers Team 2 15U AA Tier 4 7 Travis Florence (306)481-5277 TMFLO@hotmail.com
Carrot River Loggers 15U AA Tier 4 8 Matthew Ratzlaff (306)401-7550 Mratz2@outlook.com

15U AA TIER 5 2023 PROVINCIALS GULL LAKE 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 14-16 HOST SITE CONTACT LANCE ALLEN 672-7545 S.P.T@SASKTEL.NET

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact Phone Email

Southern Sask Aces 15U AA Tier 5 1 Brad Wood (306)821-6099 b_wood82@hotmail.com
Gull Lake Greyhounds 15U AA Tier 5 3 Lance Allen (306)672-7545 s.p.t@sasktel.net
Davidson Cardinals 15U AA Tier 5 5 Byron Dahl (306)561-7784 byron.dahl@westernsales.ca
Outlook Riverhawks 15U AA Tier 5 5 Les Ellis (306)240-5509 les846@hotmail.com
Saskatoon Black A's 15U AA Tier 5 6 Chris Von Hagen (306)280-6246 vonhog@hotmail.com
Saskatoon Blue Jay Bombers 15U AA Tier 5 6 Silas Dain (306)227-1101 sdain@sasktel.net
Saskatoon Braves 2 15U AA Tier 5 6 Cory Venne (306)261-1447 cvenne15@sasktel.net
Battleford Beavers Team 3 15U AA Tier 5 7 Shauna Kadler (306)480-1212 kadlersc@gmail.com



15U AA TIER 6 2023 PROVINCIALS SASK FIVE 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 14-16 HOST SITE CONTACT BRIAN HUBBARD 220-6522 SASKFIVE.PRESIDENT@GMAIL.COM

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact Phone Email

Quad Town Steelers 15U AA Tier 6 1 Trevor Glas (306) 897-7226 pacos_steak@hotmail.com
Regina Wolfpack 15U AA Tier 6 2 Kristen Nameth (306) 539-8170 kristennameth@gmail.com
Cabri River Rats 15U AA Tier 6 3 Jordan Telke (306)741-9336 jordan.telke@bakerhughes.com
Sask Five Giants 15U AA Tier 6 5 Brian Hubbard (306)220-6522 saskfive.president@gmail.com
Saskatoon Blue Jay Titans 15U AA Tier 6 6 Devin Baxter (306)717-3195 devinbaxter306@gmail.com
Saskatoon Outlaw A's 15U AA Tier 6 6 Chris Schappert (306)370-6587 chris.schappert@icloud.com
Saskatoon Royals Thunder 15U AA Tier 6 6 Brad Hutchison (306)260-5850 brad.hutchison@eecol.com
Shellbrook Knights 15U AA Tier 6 8 Jackie Woytiuk (306)883-9510 bigstone@sasktel.net


